

## CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Presenter:	Quentin Brunsvold
Meeting Date:	Tuesday, December 12, 2023
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Type:	ACTION
Subject:	Acceptance of Donations Made to the Marshall Fire Department for FY 2023
Background Information:	The Marshall Fire Department is thankful for the kind and generous donations received this year.
	The Marshall Fire Department was fortunate to receive \$5,000 from Flint Hills Resources and \$10,000 from Archer Daniel Midland to be used towards a forcible entry door prop at the MERIT Center.
	Andrew Suby, State Farm, kindly donated \$500 to be used for the purchase of equipment for our technical rope rescue team.
	Flint Hills Resources provided a scholarship of \$1000 to send two firefighters to live fire training at the Flint Hills Refinery in Rosemount, MN.
	Great Plains Natural Gas donated \$750 and \$178.63 from various donators were added to the Marshall Fire Department Scholarship endowment fund.
Fiscal Impact:	None
Alternative/ Variations:	None
Recommendations:	Adopt the resolution formally accepting donations to the Marshall Fire Department received in 2023.